

Lindau, 4 April 2023

Kuratorium für die Tagungen der Nobelpreisträger in Lindau

Council for the Lindau Nobel Laureate Meetings

Ehrenpräsident | Honorary President

Prof. Dr. h. c. mult. Lennart Graf Bernadotte af Wisborg (+)

Vorstand | Executive Committee

Bettina Gräfin Bernadotte af Wisborg (Präsidentin | President) Prof. Dr. Wolfgang Lubitz (Vizepräsident | Vice-President) Prof. Dr. Helga Nowotny (Vizepräsidentin | Vice-President) Nikolaus Turner (Schatzmeister | Treasurer)

Stiftung

Lindauer Nobelpreisträgertagungen Foundation

Lindau Nobel Laureate Meetings

Ehrenpräsidium | Honorary Presidents Prof Dr h c mult

Graf Lennart Bernadotte af Wisborg (†) Prof. Dr. Roman Herzog (†) Bundespräsident a. D.

Vorstand | Board of Directors

Prof. Dr. Jürgen Kluge (Vorsitzender | Chairman) Bettina Gräfin Bernadotte af Wisborg Thomas Ellerbeck Prof. Dr. Reinhard Pöllath Nikolaus Turner (Geschäftsführer | Managing Director)

Prof. Dr. h. c. Wolfgang Schürer (Ehrenvorsitzender | Honorary Chairman)

Geschäftsstellen | Offices

Lennart-Bernadotte-Haus Alfred-Nobel-Platz 1 88131 Lindau Deutschland | Germany

Tel.: +49 (o)8382 / 27731-0 Fax: +49 (o)8382 / 27731-13 E-Mail: info@ lindau-nobel.org foundation@lindau-nobel.org

www.lindau-nobel.org

Press Release

Media Advisory for Journalists, Bloggers, Science Influencers

Accreditation for the 72nd Lindau Nobel Laureate Meeting

- #LINO23 with focus on Physiology/Medicine: 25–30 June 2023
- Accreditation for participation in the Lindau Inselhalle
- Programme overview in the Lindau Mediatheque
- Opportunities for interviews with Nobel Laureates and Young Scientists from almost 100 nations

Media representatives can now register for the 72nd Lindau Nobel Laureate Meeting (Physiology/Medicine). We are particularly pleased that the Meeting will be held without restrictions as an on-site event after three years in which journalists could mainly participate digitally.

Around 40 Nobel Laureates have confirmed their participation in the meeting. They will play a major role in shaping the programme from Sunday, 25 June, to Friday, 30 June 2023, and will exchange ideas with more than 600 Young Scientists from all over the world.

The agenda includes current issues such as diversity in science, artificial intelligence in medicine and the impact of climate change on health will be discussed. The Next Gen Science Sessions will give Young Scientists a stage to present their own research.

Structure of the 72nd Lindau Nobel Laureate Meeting

The programme starts on Sunday, 25 June at 13.30 hrs CEST, with an opening ceremony and musical accompaniment by an ensemble of the Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra. At 15.00 hrs, a panel discussion with Martin Chalfie, Emmanuelle Charpentier, Christiane Nüsslein-Volhard and Harold E. Varmus on the topic of diversity in science will kick off the scientific programme. A reception in the foyer of the Inselhalle will then provide the first opportunity for Young Scientists from all over the world to exchange ideas with each other and with the Nobel Laureates.

This will be followed by two eagerly awaited Lindau premieres: Francis H. Arnold, 2018 Nobel Laureate in Chemistry and co-chair of US President Joe Biden's Council of Advisors on Technology and Science, will give her first lecture in Lindau. Finally, Morten Meldal, 2022 Nobel Laureate in Chemistry and 1986 Lindau Alumnus, will bring the opening day to a special close.

On the first evening, media representatives will have the opportunity to get to know other journalists and the Lindau Nobel Laureate Meetings' communications team at a press reception.



On the following four days, the Lindau Inselhalle will host a variety of programme formats such as lectures, panel discussions, Agora Talks and Next Gen Science Sessions, supplemented by the popular Science Walks and Laureate Lunches. On the closing day (30 June) with the traditional boat trip to Mainau Island, the topic of "Climate Change and Implications on Health" will be on the agenda.

Kuratorium für die Tagungen der Nobelpreisträger in Lindau

Council for the Lindau Nobel Laureate Meetings

Stiftung

Lindauer Nobelpreisträgertagungen

Foundation

Lindau Nobel Laureate Meetings

Accreditation for Media Representatives

To participate in the programme of the 72nd Lindau Nobel Laureate Meeting as a journalist, blogger or science influencer, please register for <u>accreditation on our</u> website:

- Participation in most of the programme sessions, including the boat trip to Mainau Island
- Access to the press lounge during the meeting
- Support from the Lindau Nobel Laureate Meetings' communications team
- Invitation to a press talk during the meeting
- Arrangement of access to Nobel Laureates and Young Scientists from all over the world

Please wait until we have been able to confirm your participation in person before booking your travel and accommodation.

The Lindau Nobel Laureate Meetings' communications team is looking forward to working with media from all over the world – finally in Lindau again.

Media representatives who are unable to travel to Lindau may follow highlights from the programme in the <u>live stream at lindau-nobel.org</u>. All programme content will also be successively published in the <u>Lindau Mediatheque</u>.

If you have any questions about the 72nd Lindau Nobel Laureate Meetings and our services, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Media

Wolfgang Haaß
Daniela Thiel

Markus Weyrich

Social Media / Lindau Alumni

Christoph Schumacher

Mediathek

Patricia Edema

Further Information

flickr.com/nobellaureatemeeting/albums

twitter.com/lindaunobel

 $\frac{facebook.com/LindauNobelLaureatesMeeting}{linkedin.com/company/lindau-nobel-laureate-}$

meetings

youtube.com/user/NobelLaureateMeeting

instagram.com/lindaunobel

<u>lindau-nobel.org</u> lindau-nobel.org/blog

mediatheque.lindau-nobel.org